United Nations



Distr.: General 16 April 2009

Original: English

Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space

Information furnished in conformity with the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space

Note verbale dated 15 January 2009 from the Permanent Mission of the Republic of Korea to the United Nations (Vienna) addressed to the Secretary-General

The Permanent Mission of the Republic of Korea to the United Nations (Vienna) presents its compliments to the Secretary-General of the United Nations and, in accordance with article II of the Convention on Registration of Objects Launched into Outer Space (General Assembly resolution 3235 (XXIX), annex), has the honour to inform him that the Republic of Korea has established and maintains a national registry of space objects in conformity with articles 8 and 10 of the Space Development Promotion Act of 2005.

V.09-82660 (E) 220409 230409

